Datasheet XGS2220 Series
The XGS2220 Series is a family of Layer 3 access Switch that consists of six
models, including PoE, Non-PoE and fiber options. In addition to four 10G SFP+
uplink, all of them come with two additional 10G Multi-Gigabit (1G/2.5G/5G/10G)
RJ-45 ports for more flexible connectivity. Non-PoE models XGS2220-30 and
XGS2220-54 provide 24 or 48 Gigabit desktop ports for every day network
access. PoE models XGS2220-30HP, XGS2220-54HP and XGS2220-54FP provide
additional power over Ethernet capability and ready for WiFi 6/6E connectivity. The

* 	Nebula Cloud and Standalone modes supported
features. Some Nebula features may need an extra
license to work. For more details on the features
and licenses, check Nebula Licensing Table.
**	Warranty terms, service availability, and service
response times may vary from country or region to
country or region.
For more product information, visit us on the web at www.zyxel.com
Copyright © 2025 Zyxel and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
All specifications are subject to change without notice. 03/11/25
Datasheet XGS2220 Series
Accessories
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-T* 10-Gigabit SFP+ RJ-45 - 0.03km (32.8yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 850nm 0.3km (328yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR-E 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 850nm 0.3km (328yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR-E 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1km (109yd) -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit Duplex LC  850nm 0.55km (601yd) Yes
SFP-SX-D-E Gigabit Duplex LC  850nm 0.55km (601yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D-E Gigabit Duplex LC  1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1310nm 40km (43744yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1550nm 80km (87488yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1310nm (Tx); 1490nm (Rx) 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit Single LC 1310nm (Tx); 1550nm (Rx) 20km (21872yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1490nm (Tx); 1310nm (Rx) 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit Single LC 1550nm (Tx); 1310nm (Rx) 20km (21872yd) Yes
*Note: Connecting copper transceivers to your switches
1. Works with Cat6a/7 Cable up to 30m. Please ensure the switch has proper ventilation to dissipate extra heat from the 10G BASE-T transceiver.
2. It is recommended to use no more than two 10GbE copper module simultaneously to avoid overheating and ensure reliable operation.
3. Ensure adequate spacing between connected 10GbE copper devices, and maintain sufficient airflow and cooling around the switch to optimize performance and